
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3612
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
TARGET FOR TENTH PLAN
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of target set and achieved in Ninth Five Year Plan, sector-wise;

(b) whether targets of some sector were not achieved;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) the target set in Tenth Plan, sector-wise; and

(e) the strategy chalked out to achieve the targets in Tenth Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING & MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): The details of the target set and achieved in the Ninth Five Year Plan, sector-wise is annexed.

(c ) : The main reasons are poor performance in agriculture and manufacturing sectors and shortfall in public investment.

(d) & (e): The Tenth Five Year Plan is under formulation.

Annexure

Statement Referred to in part (a) & (b)of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3612 regarding Target for Tenth Plan

Ninth Five Year Plan Growth Targets and Achievements (% per annum)

Sl. No. Sector Target Achievements

1  Agriculture
  & Allied activities 3.9  2.06

2  Mining & Quarrying 5.1  3.81

3  Manufacturing  7.1  3.68

4  Electricity Gas
  & Water Supply  8.4  6.46

5  Construction  6.8  6.82

6  Trade   6.8  5.86


7  Rail Transport  3.6  4.70

8  Other Transport  6.8  5.63

9  Communication  11.9  17.14

10  Financial Services 10.4  8.93

11 Public Administration 8.5 9.21

12  Other  Services  7.7  8.19

  Total   6.5  5.34

Source: Mid Term Appraisal to the Ninth Five Year Plan and National Accounts Statistics, Various Years.
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